GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
DTS
Configurable Dosing Tank Stations
Ta
b
le
 o
f c

DTS2
4
2. Type key description code
Selected product: DTS 132G T 0 0 0 4 RE F 4 A 1 H
Product type Multifunction valve
DTS Dosing tank station A Without multifunction valve
G With multifunction valve PV/V
Tank size H With multifunction valve PV/E
15G 15 gallons I With multifunction valve PV/T
26G 26 gallons
52G 52 gallons Filling armature
79G 79 gallons 0 Without filling armature
132G 132 gallons 1 With filling armature PVC/E with ball valve
264G 264 gallons 2 With dissolving hopper
Tank color Drain valve
T Transparent tank with black lid A Without drain valve
B Black tank with black lid B With drain valve PVC/E
Containment unit Injection unit***
0 Without containment unit 0 Without injection unit
1 With containment unit 1 With injection unit PVC/V/C
2 With injection unit PP/V/C
Screw cover 3 With injection unit PVC/E/C
0 Screw cover without lock 4 With injection unit PP/E/C
5 With injection unit PVC/T/C
Electric or manual mixer*
0 Without mixer Discharge line
1 With handmixer PVC F 33 ft. PE-tubing 0.17" x 1/4" (up to 2 gph)
2 With electric mixer stainless steel G 33 ft. PE-tubing 1/4" x 3/8" (up to 8 gph)
3 With electric mixer PP with sealing flange H 33 ft. PE-tubing 3/8" x 1/2" (up to 15.8 gph)
Dosing pump type preparation** Suction line
0 Without preparation WO Without suction line
1 For DMX 221 up to 50 l/h RV With rigid suction lance PE/V
3 For DDI 60-10 RE With rigid suction lance PE/E
4 For Smart Digital DDA, DDC and DDE RT With rigid suction lance PE/T
FV With flexible suction line PE/V
* Electric mixer motors are generally single phase,
voltages and frequencies are:
220-230 (224)V 50/60 Hz for liter tanks
115/208-230V 60 Hz for gallon tanks
FE With flexible suction line PE/E
FT With flexible suction line PE/T
**Dosing pump type preparation has influence on hose dimensions:
DDI60-10 comes with PE-hose 9/12 for liter tanks and PE-hose 3/8" x 1/2" for gallon tanks (suction hose).   All other selections
have as suction hose PE-hose 6/9 (liter) or PE-hose 1/4" x 3/8" (gallon). Discharge tubing PE-hose 4/6 mm (or 0.17" x 1/4" for gallon tanks) is only
selectable for Smart Digital. Please check max. allowable flow rate.
***Injection unit process connection is depending on tank selection
Liter tanks come with G1/2" process connection
Gallon tanks come with 1/2" NPT process connection
C
o
m
p
o
n
e
n
ts
DTS 3
5
3. Components
Tank
Cylindrical container in 6 sizes from 15 to 264 gallons,
PE, transparent or black, with screw cover without
lock, sintered bushings for installation of a SMART
Digital, DDI DMX dosing pump or for a DME pump with
adapter plate.
Hand Mixer
PVC, for mixing the solution in the tank (for tanks up to
79 gallons)
Electric Mixer
To obtain a homogeneous mixture in the tank, for tanks